
CASC-OR Mobil 1 2003 Solo II Championship Series 
Sponsored by ActionFront Data Recovery Labs 

Event # 9 Results 
September 7th, 2003, Hosted by PMSC 

Organizer: Doug Logan 
 

   Name Status  Club Vehicle Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
    Sponsors 

Class A Modified 
This small class was scored based on Event PAX Average  35.334 divided by the PAX factor 1 
1  Ron P OMSC 00 Lotus Super 7 42.373  ( 42.445)     83.389 
2  Rob M BAC 02 Porsche Boxster 45.982  ( 46.155)     76.844 

Class A Super Car 
This small class was scored based on Family A PAX Average  35.462 divided by the PAX factor .85 
1  James M PMSC 89 Mazda rx7 43.53   ( 43.814)     95.843 
2  Rudy H 87  porsche 46.406  ( 46.836)     89.903 

Class A1 Stock 
1  Mike K WOSCA 93 Mazda Miata 44.053  ( 44.493)    100.000 
2  Brian L 97  miata 44.996  ( 46.51 )     97.904 
3  Alan E 00  miata 47.526  ( 47.696)     92.692 
4  Grant P 02  miata 48.188  ( 48.278)     91.419 

Class A3 Stock 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family A PAX Average  35.462 divided by the PAX factor .775 
1  Tyler J 84  fiero 45.107  ( 45.881)    100.000 
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Class B Street Prepared 
This class was slower then class BSS.  Points are based on the best time of BSS 
1  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX 42.192  ( 42.293)     97.513 
2  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX 42.475  ( 42.819)     96.864 
3  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 43.196  ( 44.377)     95.247 
4  Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX 43.53   ( 43.823)     94.516 
5  Adam D 03  golf 44.566  ( 44.61 )     92.319 
6  John W 03  golf 45.818  ( 46.051)     89.796 

Class B Super Stock 
1  87 Honda CRX Si 41.143  ( 41.572)    100.000 Robert S                      TAC     

Mad Mac Racing/Wheel & Tire Zone 
2  Tony M 03 Mini Cooper S 41.996  ( 42.074)     97.968 
    autocosmetic.com/Wheel & Tire Zone 
3  Wes T HADA 95 Honda Civic DX 43.029  ( 43.235)     95.616 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone 
4  Stephen T tac 03 Chevy Mazdaspeed 43.599  ( 43.94 )     94.366 
    Exhaust Research 
5  Andrew K 03  CooperS 43.61   ( 43.91 )     94.343 
    Wheel & Tire Zone 
6  Murray C WOSCA 93 Toyota Paseo 43.812  ( 43.9 0)     93.908 
    Mindset Training 
7  David S N 91 Mazda Protege GT 44.253  ( 44.853)     92.972 
8  Afshin A N     HADA 92 Acura Integra 44.314  ( 44.732)     92.844 
9  Luca P 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 44.509  ( 45.876)     92.437 

TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 45.643  ( 46.811)     90.140 

93 Honda Civic 45.709  ( 46.364)     90.010 
MSOC 93 Mazda Protege GT 46.154  ( 46.308)     89.142 

11 Lisa S
    canspeed.com 
12 Tod F
13 Mike M   
14 Peter W 04 Subaru WRX 47.159  ( 48.013)     87.243 

Class B1 Stock 
1  Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla 43.394  ( 43.591)    100.000 
    canspeed.com 
2  Renato C WOSCA 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 44.43   ( 45.329)     97.668 
3  Ryan B TAC 01 Chev Mazda MP3 44.436  ( 44.795)     97.655 
4  Pat H tac 01 Nissan Sentra 44.723  ( 44.85 )     97.028 
5  Brian H KWRC 99 Subaru Impreza RS 44.733  ( 45.01 )     97.006 
6  Rowan K TAC 01 Mazda Protege MP3 45.209  ( 45.803)     95.985 
7  Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic 45.931  ( 47.834)     94.476 
8  Mike H 87  shelby 47.257  ( 47.768)     91.825 
9  Mike B 01  mp3 47.894  ( 47.968)     90.604 

Class B2 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family B PAX Average  34.770 divided by the PAX factor .79 
1  Mike B tac 45.933  ( 46.16 )     95.819 
2  Dan D PMSC

91 Isuzu Impulse 
8  Honda Prelude 47.603  ( 47.613)     92.458 
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Class B3 Stock 
This small class gets full points for propositioning B2 
1  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege 45.561  ( 45.616)    100.000 

Class C Street Prepared 
This class was slower then class CSS.  Points are based on the best time of CSS 
1  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT 42.693  ( 42.784)     98.407 
2  Ben W TFBM 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 46.644  ( 46.669)     90.071 

Class C Super Stock 
This small class gets full points for propositioning CSP 
1  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude 42.013  ( 43.2 0)    100.000 

Class C1 Stock 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 44.248  ( 45.852)    100.000 
2  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude 44.858  ( 45.586)     98.640 
3  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT 45.959  ( 47.979)     96.277 
4  Andy W 01 Porsche Mustang GT 47.166  ( 47.878)     93.813 

Class C2 Stock 
1  Gordon L 89  cutlass 46.336  ( 47.332)    100.000 
2  Leanne P OMSC 95 Ford Mustang 47.131  ( 47.322)     98.313 
3  Alan W tac 99 Ford Contour SE 49.891  ( 50.355)     92.874 

Class C3 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family C PAX Average  36.117 divided by the PAX factor .78 
1  Earle H 87  shelby 48.446  ( 48.828)     95.580 

STATUS LEGEND 
N = Novice 

Family    Family PAX Average 
A 35.462 
B 34.770 
C 36.117 

Event PAX Average=  35.334 
Event PAX Minimum=  33.942 
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TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  9 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege B3 45.561  ( 45.616)    100.000 
2  Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla B1 43.394  ( 43.591)    100.000 
3  Mike K WOSCA 93 Mazda Miata A1 44.053  ( 44.493)    100.000 
4  Robert S TAC 87 Honda CRX Si BSS 41.143  ( 41.572)    100.000 
5  Tyler J 84  fiero A3 45.107  ( 45.881)    100.000 
6  Gordon L 89  cutlass C2 46.336  ( 47.332)    100.000 
7  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude CSS 42.013  ( 43.2 0)    100.000 
8  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 44.248  ( 45.852)    100.000 
9  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude C1 44.858  ( 45.586)     98.640 
10 Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT CSP 42.693  ( 42.784)     98.407 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  9 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 44.248  ( 45.852)    100.000 
2  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT C1 45.959  ( 47.979)     96.277 
3  David S N 91 Mazda Protege GT BSS 44.253  ( 44.853)     92.972 
4  Afshin A N     HADA 92 Acura Integra BSS 44.314  ( 44.732)     92.844 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  9 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Robert S TAC 87 Honda CRX Si BSS 41.143  ( 41.572)    100.000 
2  Tony M 03 Mini Cooper S BSS 41.996  ( 42.074)     97.968 
3  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude CSS 42.013  ( 43.2 0)    100.000 
4  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX BSP 42.192  ( 42.293)     97.513 
5  Ron P OMSC 00 Lotus Super 7 DAM 42.373  ( 42.445)     83.389 
6  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX BSP 42.475  ( 42.819)     96.864 
7  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT CSP 42.693  ( 42.784)     98.407 
8  Wes T HADA 95 Honda Civic DX BSS 43.029  ( 43.235)     95.616 
9  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T BSP 43.196  ( 44.377)     95.247 
10 Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla B1 43.394  ( 43.591)    100.000 
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